

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2556/2026

AKHIL AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UTKAL REALTORS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Avijit Patnaik, Adv.
Mrs. Shuvra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Kumar Maharana, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Das, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Priya, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Caveat was filed by respondent No.1 on 07-01-2026 but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. Last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit within two weeks. If counter affidavit is filed as above, let the same be taken on record, else further opportunity to file the same would stand declined.

Service was complete on respondent No.2 on 05-02-2026, but none has entered appearance.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 30.01.2026 e-filed a letter for correction of

typographical error in the SLP. He has also on 31.01.2026 e-filed Compilation of relevant provisions of various facts and regulations. Let the same be processed as per rules.

After the expiry of two weeks, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, as the Hon'ble Court has on 27-01-2026 directed to issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

SC